EXHIBIT C

PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1 LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

PAGE: 9 RELEASE: 19 EFFECTIVE: NOVEMBER 6, 2000

- 3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE
- 3.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
- 3.6.2 Schedule of Rates
- a. Dial Station X Rate Schedule InterLATA

	DAY / PEAK		EVENIN	EVENING/OFF-PEAK		<u>WEEKEND</u>	
DATE	T N T 19 T A T	EACH	T 31 T / M T A T	EACH	****	EACH	
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE	
0-55	\$0.3000	\$0.3000	\$0.2800	\$0.2800	\$0.1800	\$0.1800	(I)
56-124	\$0.3000	\$0.3000	\$0.2800	\$0.2800	\$0.1800	\$0.1800	
125-196 OVER-196	\$0.3000 \$0.3000	\$0.3000 \$0.3000	\$0.2800 \$0.2800	\$0.2800 \$0.2800	\$0.1800 \$0.1800	\$0.1800 \$0.1800	(I)

a(1). Dial Station - X Rate Schedule - IntraLata

	DAY/PEAK		EVENING/	<u>EVENING/OFF-PEAK</u>		NIGHT/WEEKEND	
	ΤΝΤΟΥΛΙ	EACH	T 11 T (7) T A T	EACH	T 11T (T) T 4 T	EACH	
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE	
0-55	\$0.2500	\$0.2500	\$0.1650	\$0.1650	\$0.1400	\$0.1400	(I)
56-124	\$0.2500	\$0.2500	\$0.1650	\$0.1650	\$0.1400	\$0.1400	
125-196 OVER-196	\$0.2500 \$0.2500	\$0.2500 \$0.2500	\$0.1650 \$0.1650	\$0.1650 \$0.1650	\$0.1400 \$0.1400	\$0.1400 \$0.1400	(I)

a(2). Rate Periods - X Rate Schedule's

	MON	TUE	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN
12:00 AM to *7:00 AM			ing/Off. ate Peri				
7:00 AM to *7:00 PM		Day/Pe	Night/V Rate I	Veekend Period			
7:00 PM to *12:00 AM			ing/Off- ite Peri				

PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1 LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

PAGE: 9 RELEASE: 18 EFFECTIVE: FEBRUARY 15, 2000

- 3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE
- 3.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
- 3.6.2 Schedule of Rates
- a. Dial Station X Rate Schedule InterLATA

	<u>DAY / PEAK</u>		<u>EVENIN</u>	<u>G/OFF-PEAK</u>	NIGHT	NIGHT/WEEKEND		
RATE	INITIAL	EACH ADD'L	T NT / T A T	EACH	T N T M T A T	EACH		
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE		
0-55 56-124 125-196	\$0.2500 \$0.2500 \$0.2500	\$0.2500 \$0.2500 \$0.2500	\$0.1900 \$0.1900 \$0.1900	\$0.1900 \$0.1900 \$0.1900	\$0.1400 \$0.1400 \$0.1400	\$0.1400 \$0.1400 \$0.1400	(I) 	
OVER-196	\$0.2500	\$0.2500	\$0.1900	\$0.1900	\$0.1400	\$0.1400	(İ)	

a(1). Dial Station - X Rate Schedule - IntraLata

	DAY/PEAK		EVENING	EVENING/OFF-PEAK		NIGHT/WEEKEND	
		EACH		EACH		EACH	
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE	
	minori		HINOIE	HINOIE	MINOIE	FILNOIL	
0-55	\$0.2000	\$0.2000	\$0.1200	\$0.1200	\$0.1000	\$0.1000	(I)
56-124	\$0.2000	\$0.2000	\$0.1200	\$0.1200	\$0.1000	\$0.1000	
125-196	\$0.2000	\$0.2000	\$0.1200	\$0.1200	\$0.1000	\$0.1000	
OVER-196	\$0.2000	\$0.2000	\$0.1200	\$0.1200	\$0.1000	\$0.1000	(I)

a(2). Rate Periods - X Rate Schedule's

	MON	TUE	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN
12:00 AM to *7:00 AM		Even Ra					
7:00 AM to *7:00 PM		Day/Pe	Night/W Rate H	leekend Period			
7:00 PM to *12:00 AM		Ra	ing/Off- te Perio				

PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1 LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

PAGE: 9 RELEASE: 17 EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER 07, 1999

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

3.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates

a. Dial Station - X Rate Schedule - InterLata

	DA	DAY/PEAK EACH		/OFF-PEAK	NIGHT/WEEKEND	
				EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD ' L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
		h a . a a a a	to 1500			+
0-55	\$0.2300	\$0.2300	\$0.1700	\$0.1700	\$0.1300	\$0.1300
56-124	\$0.2300	\$0.2300	\$0.1700	\$0.1700	\$0.1300	\$0.1300
125-196	\$0.2300	\$0.2300	\$0.1700	\$0.1700	\$0.1300	\$0.1300
OVER-196	\$0.2300	\$0.2300	\$0.1700	\$0.1700	\$0.1300	\$0.1300

a(1). Dial Station - X Rate Schedule - IntraLata

	DA	Y/PEAK	EVENING	/OFF-PEAK	NIGHT/WEEKEND		
		EACH		EACH		EACH	
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD ' L	
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	
0-55	\$0.1800	\$0.1800	\$0.1100	\$0.1100	\$0.0900	\$0.0900	
56-124	\$0.1800	\$0.1800	\$0.1100	\$0.1100	\$0.0900	\$0.0900	
125-196	\$0.1800	\$0.1800	\$0.1100	\$0.1100	\$0.0900	\$0.0900	
OVER-196	\$0.1800	\$0.1800	\$0.1100	\$0.1100	\$0.0900	\$0.0900	

a(2). Rate Periods - X Rate Schedule's

	MON	TUE	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN
12:00 AM to *7:00 AM		Even: Ra					
7:00 AM to *7:00 PM		Day/Pea	Night/W Rate F				
7:00 PM to *12:00 AM		Even: Ra					

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF LONG DISTANCE SERVICE THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST, INC. PRICE LIST SHEET: 9 WASHINGTON SCHEDULE 1 RELEASE: 16 EFFECTIVE: APRIL 06, 1998

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

3.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates

a. Dial Station - X Rate Schedule - InterLata

	DA	<u>Y/PEAK</u>	EVENING	<u>/OFF-PEAK</u>	NIGHT/WE	(T)	
RATE	INITIAL	EACH ADD'L	INITIAL	EACH ADD'L	INITIAL	EACH ADD'L	
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.2300 \$0.2300 \$0.2300 \$0.2300	\$0.2300 \$0.2300 \$0.2300 \$0.2300 \$0.2300	\$0.1700 \$0.1700 \$0.1700 \$0.1700 \$0.1700	\$0.1700 \$0.1700 \$0.1700 \$0.1700 \$0.1700	\$0.1300 \$0.1300 \$0.1300 \$0.1300 \$0.1300	\$0.1300 \$0.1300 \$0.1300 \$0.1300	(C) (C)

a(1). Dial Station - X Rate Schedule - IntraLata

	DAY/PEAK EACH		EVENING	<u>/OFF-PEAK</u> EACH	<u>NIGHT/WEEKEND</u> EACH		
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE	
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.1800 \$0.1800 \$0.1800 \$0.1800	\$0.1800 \$0.1800 \$0.1800 \$0.1800	\$0.1100 \$0.1100 \$0.1100 \$0.1100 \$0.1100	\$0.1100 \$0.1100 \$0.1100 \$0.1100 \$0.1100	\$0.0900 \$0.0900 \$0.0900 \$0.0900 \$0.0900	\$0.0900 \$0.0900 \$0.0900 \$0.0900 (N)	

a(2). Rate Periods - X Rate Schedule's

	MON	TUE	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN		
12:00 AM to *7:00 AM			ing/Off- te Peri				(N 	D	
 7:00 AM to *7:00 PM		Day/Pea	ak Rate	Period	Night/V Rate 1				
7:00 PM to *12:00 AM			ing/Off- te Perio						

* To But Not Including

(T)

(N)

(N)

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF	LONG DISTANCE SERVICE	
THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST, INC.	PRICE LIST	SHEET: 9
WASHINGTON	SCHEDULE 1	RELEASE: 15
	EFFECTIVE:	AUGUST 30, 1997

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

3.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates

a. Dial Station

DAY			EVE	ENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND	
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
						-
0-55	\$0.2100	\$0.2100	\$0.1700	\$0.1700	\$0.1300	\$0.1300
56-124	\$0.2600	\$0.2600	\$0.1800	\$0.1800	\$0.1500	\$0.1500
125-196	\$0.2700	\$0.2700	\$0.1900	\$0.1900	\$0.1600	\$0.1600
OVER-196	\$0.2800	\$0.2800	\$0.2000	\$0.2000	\$0.1800	\$0.1800

(M)

SHEET: 9 RELEASE: 14 EFFECTIVE: JULY 15, 1997

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

3.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates

a. Dial Station

DAY			EVE	NING	<u>NIGHT/WE</u>	<u>EKEND</u>
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.2100 \$0.2600 \$0.2700 \$0.2800	\$0.2100 \$0.2600 \$0.2700 \$0.2800	\$0.1700 \$0.1800 \$0.1900 \$0.2000	\$0.1700 \$0.1800 \$0.1900 \$0.2000	\$0.1300 \$0.1500 \$0.1600 \$0.1800	\$0.1300 \$0.1500 \$0.1600 \$0.1800

b(1). Customer Dialed Calling Card Station - Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card

DAY			EVE	<u>NING</u>	NIGHT/WEEKEND	
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUIE	MINUIE	MINUIE
0-55	\$0.1900	\$0.1900	\$0.1700	\$0.1700	\$0.1500	\$0.1500
56-124	\$0.2400	\$0.2400	\$0.1900	\$0.1900	\$0.1600	\$0.1600
125-196	\$0.2700	\$0.2700	\$0.2000	\$0.2000	\$0.1700	\$0.1700
OVER-196	\$0.2800	\$0.2800	\$0.2300	\$0.2300	\$0.1900	\$0.1900

b(2). Customer Dialed Calling Card Station - Billed to a Local Exchange (T) Company Calling Card or a Commercial Credit/Charge Card (T)

DAY			EVE	EVENING		NIGHT/WEEKEND	
		EACH		EACH		EACH	
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	
0-55	\$0.1900	\$0.1900	\$0.1700	\$0.1700	\$0.1500	\$0.1500	
56-124	\$0.2400	\$0.2400	\$0.1900	\$0.1900	\$0.1600	\$0.1600	
125-196	\$0.2700	\$0.2700	\$0.2000	\$0.2000	\$0.1700	\$0.1700	
OVER-196	\$0.2800	\$0.2800	\$0.2300	\$0.2300	\$0.1900	\$0.1900	

·

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

3.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates

a. Dial Station

DAY			EV	ENING	NIGHT/WI	EEKEND
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.2100(R) \$0.2600 \$0.2700 \$0.2800(R)	\$0.2100(I) \$0.2600 \$0.2700 \$0.2800(I)	\$0.1700(R) \$0.1800 \$0.1900 \$0.2000(R)	\$0.1700(I) \$0.1800 \$0.1900 \$0.2000(I)	\$0.1300(R) \$0.1500 \$0.1600 \$0.1800(R)	\$0.1300(I)(C) \$0.1500 \$0.1600 \$0.1800(I)(C)

b(1). Customer Dialed Calling Card Station - Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card

DAY			EV	ENING	<u>NIGHT/WI</u>	EEKEND
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.1900(R) \$0.2400 \$0.2700 \$0.2800(R)	\$0.1900(I) \$0.2400 \$0.2700 \$0.2800(I)	\$0.1700(R) \$0.1900 \$0.2000 \$0.2300(R)	\$0.1700(I) \$0.1900 \$0.2000 \$0.2300(I)	\$0.1500(R) \$0.1600 \$0.1700 \$0.1900(R)	\$0.1500(I)(C) \$0.1600 \$0.1700 \$0.1900(I)(C)

b(2). Customer Dialed Calling Card Station - Billed to a Calling Card Other Than an AT&T CIID/891 Card

DAY			EV	ENING	NIGHT/WI	
RATE	INITIAL	EACH ADD'L	INITIAL	EACH ADD'L	INITIAL	EACH ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.1900(R) \$0.2400 \$0.2700 \$0.2800(R)	\$0.1900(I) \$0.2400 \$0.2700 \$0.2800(I)	\$0.1700(R) \$0.1900 \$0.2000 \$0.2300(R)	\$0.1700(I) \$0.1900 \$0.2000 \$0.2300(I)	\$0.1500(R) \$0.1600 \$0.1700 \$0.1900(R)	\$0.1500(I)(C) \$0.1600 \$0.1700 \$0.1900(I)(C)

LONG DISTANCE SERVICE PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1

SHEET: 9 RELEASE: 12 EFFECTIVE: MARCH 1, 1994

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

3.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates

a. Dial Station

	DAY		EVEN	EVENING		NIGHT/WEEKEND	
		EACH		EACH		EACH	
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	
0-10	\$0.2700	\$0.1000	\$0.2025	\$0.0750	\$0.1620	\$0.0600	
11-22	\$0.2700	\$0.1370	\$0.2120	\$0.1206	\$0.1810	\$0.0998	
23-55	\$0.3100	\$0.1470	\$0.2500	\$0.1375	\$0.2110	\$0.1118	
56-124	\$0.3700	\$0.1665	\$0.2930	\$0.1514	\$0.2470	\$0.1238	
125-196	\$0.4000	\$0.1766	\$0.3140	\$0.1593	\$0.2650	\$0.1299	
197-292	\$0.4100	\$0.2070	\$0.3230	\$0.1805	\$0.2710	\$0.1478	
OVER-292	\$0.4200	\$0.2165	\$0.3320	\$0.1895	\$0.2770	\$0.1538	

b(1). Customer Dialed Calling Card Station - Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card (1)

	D	AY	EVEN	EVENING		NIGHT/WEEKEND	
		EACH		EACH		EACH	
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	
0-10	\$0.2700	\$0.1000	\$0.2025	\$0.0750	\$0.1620	\$0.0600	
11-22	\$0.2700	\$0.1370	\$0.2120	\$0.1206	\$0.1810	\$0.0998	
23-55	\$0.3100	\$0.1470	\$0.2500	\$0.1375	\$0.2110	\$0.1118	
56-124	\$0.3700	\$0.1665	\$0.2 9 30	\$0.1514	\$0.2470	\$0.1238	
125-196	\$0.4000	\$0.1766	\$0.3140	\$0.1593	\$0.2650	\$0.1299	
197-292	\$0.4100	\$0.2070	\$0.3230	\$0.1805	\$0.2710	\$0.1478	
OVER-292	\$0.4200	\$0.2165	\$0.3320	\$0.1895	\$0.2770	\$0.1538	

b(2). Customer Dialed Calling Card Station - Billed to a Calling Card Other Than an AT&T CIID/891 Card (1)

	D	AY	EVEN	EVENING		NIGHT/WEEKEND	
		EACH		EACH		EACH	
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	
0-10	\$0.2700	\$0.1000	\$0.2025	\$0.0750	\$0.1620	\$0.0600	
11-22	\$0.2700	\$0.1370	\$0.2120	\$0.1206	\$0.1810	\$0.0998	
23-55	\$0.3100	\$0.1470	\$0.2500	\$0.1375	\$0.2110	\$0.1118	
56-124	\$0.3700	\$0.1665	\$0.2930	\$0.1514	\$0.2470	\$0.1238	
125-196	\$0.4000	\$0.1766	\$0.3140	\$0.1593	\$0.2650	\$0.1299	
197-292	\$0.4100	\$0.2070	\$0.3230	\$0.1805	\$0.2710	\$0.1478	
OVER-292	\$0.4200	\$0.2165	\$0.3320	\$0.1895	\$0.2770	\$0.1538	

(C) | (C)

Note 1: As a special promotional offering, an additional 25% discount off of the rates appearing on this price list page will apply to all qualifying Customer Dialed Card calls from March 1, 1994 through March 31, 1994. After this period, all Card calls will be billed at the rates listed above.

PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1 LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

PAGE: 9.0 RELEASE: 7 EFFECTIVE: DECEMBER 8, 2000

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

- 3.6 Rates and Charges
- 3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)
- b. Customer Dialed Calling Card Station -

Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card Billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card Billed to a Commercial Credit/Charge Card

Operator Dialed Calling Card Station -

Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card Billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card Billed to a Commercial Credit/Charge Card

Person-to-Person -Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card Billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card Billed to a Commercial Credit/Charge Card

Real Time Rated Operator Station/Person-to-Person -Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card Billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Billed to a Commercial Credit/Charge Card

	DAY		EVEN	EVENING		NIGHT/WEEKEND	
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900	\$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900	\$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900	\$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900	\$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900	\$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900	

(M)

(M)

PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1 LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

PAGE: 9.0 RELEASE: 6 EFFECTIVE: NOVEMBER 6, 2000

- 3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE
- 3.6 Rates and Charges
- 3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)
- b. Customer Dialed Calling Card Station -

Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card Billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card Billed to a Commercial Credit/Charge Card

Operator Dialed Calling Card Station -

Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card Billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card Billed to a Commercial Credit/Charge Card

DAY		<u>AY</u>	EVENING		NIGHT/WEEKEND		
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900	\$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900	\$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900	\$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900	\$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900	\$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900	(I) (I)

PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1 LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

PAGE: 9.0 RELEASE: 5 EFFECTIVE: NOVEMBER 10, 1999

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

3.6 Rates and Charges

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)

b. Customer Dialed Calling Card Station -

Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card Billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card Billed to a Commercial Credit/Charge Card

Operator Dialed Calling Card Station -

Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card Billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card Billed to a Commercial Credit/Charge Card

	DAY			EVENING		NIGHT/WEEKEND	
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.5900 \$0.5900 \$0.5900 \$0.5900	\$0.5900 \$0.5900 \$0.5900 \$0.5900	\$0.5900 \$0.5900 \$0.5900 \$0.5900	\$0.5900 \$0.5900 \$0.5900 \$0.5900	\$0.5900 \$0.5900 \$0.5900 \$0.5900	\$0.5900 \$0.5900 \$0.5900 \$0.5900	(I) (I)

PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1 LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

PAGE: 9.0 RELEASE: 4 EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER 07, 1999

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

- 3.6 Rates and Charges
- 3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)
- b. Customer Dialed Calling Card Station -

Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card Billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card Billed to a Commercial Credit/Charge Card

Operator Dialed Calling Card Station -

Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card Billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card Billed to a Commercial Credit/Charge Card

	DAY			VENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND	
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000	\$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000	\$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000	\$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0,5000	\$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000	\$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF	LONG	DISTANCE SERV	ICE		
THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST,	INC.	PRICE LIST		SHEI	ET: 9.0
WASHINGTON		SCHEDULE 1		RELE	EASE: 3
			EFFECTIVE:	FEBRUARY 14	, 1999

- 3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE
- 3.6 Rates and Charges
- 3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)
- b. Customer Dialed Calling Card Station -

Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card Billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card Billed to a Commercial Credit/Charge Card

Operator Dialed Calling Card Station -

Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card Billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card Billed to a Commercial Credit/Charge Card

	DAY			ENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND	
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
•••••						
0-55	\$0.5000(I)	\$0.5000(I)	\$0.5000(I)	\$0.5000(I)	\$0.5000(I)	\$0.5000(I)
56-124	\$0.5000	\$0.5000	\$0.5000	\$0.5000	\$0.5000	\$0.5000
125-196	\$0.5000	\$0.5000	\$0.5000	\$0.5000	\$0.5000	\$0.5000
OVER-196	\$0.5000(I)	\$0.5000(İ)	\$0.5000(İ)	\$0.5000(İ)	\$0.5000(İ)	\$0.5000(I)

(M)

(M)

(M) Material formerly located on Sheet 9.1

- 3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE
- 3.6 Rates and Charges
- 3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)
- b(l). Customer Dialed Calling Card Station Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card

	DAY			ENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND	
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500

b(2). Customer Dialed Calling Card Station - Billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card

DAY			EV	ENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND	
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE
	MINUTE	PIINOIE	MINUIE	MINUIE	FILNUIE	PIINUIE
0-55	\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I)
56-124	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$0.3500
125-196	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$0.3500
OVER-196	\$0.3500(1)	\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(1)	\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(1)

b(3). Customer Dialed Calling Card Station - Billed to a Commercial Credit/Charge Card

	DAY			ENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND	
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.3500(1) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500(1)	\$0.3500(1) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500(1)	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(1) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500(1)	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(1) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500(1)

- 3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE
- 3.6 Rates and Charges
- 3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)
- b(l). Customer Dialed Calling Card Station Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card

	DAY			EVENING		<u>EEKEND</u>
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
0-55	\$0.2600(I)	\$0.2600(I)	\$0.2600(I)	\$0.2600(I)	\$0.2600(I)	\$0.2600(I)
56-124	\$0.2600(I)	\$0.2600(I)	\$0.2600	\$0.2600	\$0.2600	\$0.2600
125-196	\$0.2600(R)	\$0.2600(R)	\$0.2600	\$0.2600	\$0.2600	\$0.2600
OVER-196	\$0.2600(R)	\$0.2600(R)	\$0.2600(I)	\$0.2600(I)	\$0.2600(1)	\$0.2600(İ)

b(2). Customer Dialed Calling Card Station - Billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card

	DAY			ENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND	
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
0-55	\$0.2600(I)	\$0.2600(I)	\$0.2600(I)	\$0.2600(I)	\$0.2600(I)	\$0.2600(I)
56-124	\$0.2600(I)	\$0.2600(I)	\$0.2600	\$0.2600	\$0.2600	\$0.2600
125-196	\$0.2600(R)	\$0.2600(R)	\$0.2600	\$0.2600	\$0.2600	\$0.2600
OVER-196	\$0.2600(R)	\$0.2600(R)	\$0.2600(I)	\$0.2600(I)	\$0.2600(1)	\$0.2600(I)

b(3). Customer Dialed Calling Card Station - Billed to a Commercial Credit/Charge Card

DAY			EVENING		NIGHT/WEEKEND	
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600	\$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600	\$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600	\$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600	\$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600	\$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600 (N

(T)

(N)

1

PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1 LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

PAGE: 9.1 RELEASE: 15 EFFECTIVE: NOVEMBER 6, 2000

- 3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE
- 3.6 Rates and Charges
- 3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)
- c. Operator Handled Calls

Operator Station

Person-to-Person

- Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card
- Billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card or a Commercial Credit/Charge Card

Real Time Rated Operator Station/Person-to-Person

- Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card
- Billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card or a Commercial Credit/Charge Card

	DAY			EVENING		NIGHT/WEEKEND	
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900	\$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900	\$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900	\$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900	\$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900	\$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900 \$0.8900	(I) (I)

PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1 LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

PAGE: 9.1 RELEASE: 14 EFFECTIVE: NOVEMBER 10, 1999

- 3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE
- 3.6 Rates and Charges
- 3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)
- c. Operator Handled Calls

Operator Station

Person-to-Person

- Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card
- Billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card or a Commercial Credit/Charge Card

Real Time Rated Operator Station/Person-to-Person

- Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card
- Billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card or a Commercial Credit/Charge Card

	DAY		EVEN	EVENING		WEEKEND	
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.5900 \$0.5900 \$0.5900 \$0.5900	\$0.5900 \$0.5900 \$0.5900 \$0.5900	\$0.5900 \$0.5900 \$0.5900 \$0.5900	\$0.5900 \$0.5900 \$0.5900 \$0.5900	\$0.5900 \$0.5900 \$0.5900 \$0.5900	\$0.5900 \$0.5900 \$0.5900 \$0.5900 \$0.5900	(I) (I)(M)

(M)

PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1 LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

PAGE: 9.1 RELEASE: 13 EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER 07, 1999

- 3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE
- 3.6 Rates and Charges
- 3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF	LONG	DISTANCE SERV	ICE	
THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST,	INC.	PRICE LIST		SHEET: 9.1
WASHINGTON		SCHEDULE 1		RELEASE: 12
			EFFECTIVE:	FEBRUARY 14, 1999

- 3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE
- 3.6 Rates and Charges
- 3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)

(K) (D) (Ď) (K) (D) (Ď) (K) (D) (Ď)

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

- 3.6 Rates and Charges
- 3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)
 - c(1). Operator Dialed Calling Card Station Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card

DAY			EV	EVENING NIGHT/WEEKEND		
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500(I)

c(2). Operator Dialed Calling Card Station - Billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card

DAY			EV	ENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND		
		EACH		EACH	TNITOT N T	EACH	
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	
0-55	\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I)	
56-124	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	
125-196	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	
OVER-196	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I)	

c(3). Operator Dialed Calling Card Station - Billed to a Commercial Credit/Charge Card

DAY			EV	EVENING NIGHT/WEEKEND		
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD ' L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500(I)

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OFLONG DISTANCE SERVICETHE PACIFIC NORTHWEST, INC.PRICE LISTSHEET: 9.1WASHINGTONSCHEDULE 1RELEASE: 10EFFECTIVE: AUGUST 30, 1997

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

3.6 Rates and Charges

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)

c(l). Operator Dialed Calling Card Station - Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card

DAY			EV	ENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND		
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.2600(I) \$0.2600(I) \$0.2600(R) \$0.2600(R)	\$0.2600(I) \$0.2600(I) \$0.2600(R) \$0.2600(R)	\$0.2600(I) \$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600(I)	\$0.2600(I) \$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600	\$0.2600(I) \$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600(I)	\$0.2600(I) \$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600	

c(2). Operator Dialed Calling Card Station - Billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card

DAY			EV	ENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND		
		EACH		EACH		EACH	
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.2600(I) \$0.2600(I) \$0.2600(R) \$0.2600(R)	\$0.2600(I) \$0.2600(I) \$0.2600(R) \$0.2600(R)	\$0.2600(I) \$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600(I)	\$0.2600(I) \$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600(I)	\$0.2600(I) \$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600(I)	\$0.2600(I) \$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600	

c(3). Operator Dialed Calling Card Station - Billed to a Commercial Credit/Charge Card

RATE MILEAGE	<u>DA</u> INITIAL MINUTE	Y EACH ADD'L MINUTE	<u>EVI</u> INITIAL MINUTE	ENING EACH ADD'L MINUTE	<u>NIGHT/WE</u> INITIAL MINUTE	EKEND EACH ADD'L MINUTE
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600	\$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600	\$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600	\$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600	\$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600	\$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600 \$0.2600 (N)

(T)

(N)

- 3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE
- 3.6 Rates and Charges
- 3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)
 - c(1). Operator Dialed Calling Card Station Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card

DAY			EVE	EVENING NIGHT/WEEKEND		
		EACH	-	EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
·····						
0-55	\$0.1900	\$0.1900	\$0.1700	\$0.1700	\$0.1500	\$0.1500
56-124	\$0.2400	\$0.2400	\$0.1900	\$0.1900	\$0.1600	\$0.1600
125-196	\$0.2700	\$0.2700	\$0.2000	\$0.2000	\$0.1700	\$0.1700
OVER-196	\$0.2800	\$0.2800	\$0.2300	\$0.2300	\$0.1900	\$0.1900

c(2). Operator Dialed Calling Card Station - Billed to a Local Exchange (T) Company Calling Card or a Commercial Credit/Charge Card (T)

DAY			EVE	EVENING <u>NIGHT/WEEKEND</u>		
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.1900 \$0.2400 \$0.2700 \$0.2800	\$0.1900 \$0.2400 \$0.2700 \$0.2800	\$0.1700 \$0.1900 \$0.2000 \$0.2300	\$0.1700 \$0.1900 \$0.2000 \$0.2300	\$0.1500 \$0.1600 \$0.1700 \$0.1900	\$0.1500 \$0.1600 \$0.1700 \$0.1900

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

3.6 Rates and Charges

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)

c(l). Operator Dialed Calling Card Station - Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card

DAY			EV	EVENING NIGHT/WEEKEND		
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
0-55	\$0.1900(R)	\$0.1900(I)	\$0.1700(R)	\$0.1700(I)	\$0.1500(R)	\$0.1500(I)(C)
56-124	\$0.2400	\$0.2400	\$0.1900	\$0.1900	\$0.1600	\$0.1600
125-196	\$0.2700	\$0.2700	\$0.2000	\$0.2000	\$0.1700	\$0.1700
OVER-196	\$0.2800(R)	\$0.2800(I)	\$0.2300(R)	\$0.2300(İ)	\$0.1900(R)	\$0.1900(İ)(C)

c(2). Operator Dialed Calling Card Station - Billed to a Calling Card Other Than an AT&T CIID/891 Card

DAY			EV	EVENING NIGHT/WEEKEND		
DATE	* **	EACH	T 11T (71T A T	EACH	T 11 T M T 4 T	EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
0-55	\$0.1900(R)	\$0.1900(I)	\$0.1700(R)	\$0.1700(I)	\$0.1500(R)	\$0.1500(I)(C)
56-124	\$0.2400	\$0.2400	\$0.1900	\$0.1900	\$0.1600	\$0.1600
125-196	\$0.2700	\$0.2700	\$0.2000	\$0.2000	\$0.1700	\$0.1700
OVER-196	\$0.2800(R)	\$0.2800(I)	\$0.2300(R)	\$0.2300(I)	\$0.1900(R)	\$0.1900(I)(C)

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

3.6 Rates and Charges

- 3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)
 - c(1). Operator Dialed Calling Card Station Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card (1)

	<u>D</u>	DAY	EVEN	ING	<u>NIGHT/WEEKEND</u>	
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
0-10	\$0.2700	\$0.1000	\$0.2025	\$0.0750	\$0.1620	\$0.0600
11-22	\$0.2700	\$0.1370	\$0.2120	\$0.1206	\$0.1810	\$0.0998
23-55	\$0.3100	\$0.1470	\$0.2500	\$0.1375	\$0.2110	\$0.1118
56-124	\$0.3700	\$0.1665	\$0.2930	\$0.1514	\$0.2470	\$0.1238
125-196	\$0.4000	\$0.1766	\$0.3140	\$0.1593	\$0.2650	\$0.1299
197-292	\$0.4100	\$0.2070	\$0.3230	\$0.1805	\$0.2710	\$0.1478
OVER-292	\$0.4200	\$0.2165	\$0.3320	\$0.1895	\$0.2770	\$0.1538

c(2). Operator Dialed Calling Card Station - Billed to a Calling Card Other Than an AT&T CIID/891 Card (1)

	D	AY	EVEN	ING	NIGHT/WEEKEND	
	_	EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
0-10	\$0.2700	\$0.1000	\$0.2025	\$0.0750	\$0.1620	\$0.0600
11-22	\$0.2700	\$0.1370	\$0.2120	\$0.1206	\$0.1810	\$0.0998
23-55	\$0.3100	\$0.1470	\$0.2500	\$0.1375	\$0.2110	\$0.1118
56-124	\$0.3700	\$0.1665	\$0.2 9 30	\$0.1514	\$0.2470	\$0.1238
125-196	\$0.4000	\$0.1766	\$0.3140	\$0.1593	\$0.2650	\$0.1299
197-292	\$0.4100	\$0.2070	\$0.3230	\$0.1805	\$0.2710	\$0.1478
OVER-292	\$0.4200	\$0.2165	\$0.3320	\$0.1895	\$0.2770	\$0.1538

(C)

(C)

Note 1: As a special promotional offering, an additional 25% discount off of the rates appearing on this price list page will apply to all qualifying Operator Dialed Card calls from March 1, 1994 through March 31, 1994. After this period, all Card calls will be billed at the rates listed above.

PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1 LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

PAGE: 9.2 RELEASE: 12 EFFECTIVE: NOVEMBER 10, 1999

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

- 3.6 Rates and Charges
- 3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)

(K) (M)

(M)

g(l).	Real	Time	Rated-Operator	Station	-	Sent	Paid-Coin	Calls	
-------	------	------	----------------	---------	---	------	-----------	-------	--

	<u>D</u>	AY	EVE	NING	NIGHT/N	WEEKEND	
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL 3 MINUTE PERIOD	EACH ADD'L 3 MINUTE PERIOD	INITIAL 3 MINUTE PERIOD	EACH ADD'L 3 MINUTE PERIOD	INITIAL 3 MINUTE PERIOD	EACH ADD'L 3 MINUTE PERIOD	
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80	\$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80	\$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80	\$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80	\$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80	\$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80	(I)(M) (I)(M)

g(2). I	Real	Time	Rated-Person-to-Person	-	Sent	Paid-	Coin	Calls	
---------	------	------	------------------------	---	------	-------	------	-------	--

	DAY		EVE	ENING	<u>NIGHT/</u>	WEEKEND	
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL 3 MINUTE PERIOD	EACH ADD'L 3 MINUTE PERIOD	INITIAL 3 MINUTE PERIOD	EACH ADD'L 3 MINUTE PERIOD	INITIAL 3 MINUTE PERIOD	EACH ADD'L 3 MINUTE PERIOD	
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80	\$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80	\$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80	\$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80	\$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80	\$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80 \$1.80	(I)(M) (I)(M)

Rate Periods h.

SAT SUN FRI MON TUES WED THUR 8:00 AM DAY RATE PERIOD to # 5:00 PM 5:00 PM EVE EVENING RATE PERIOD RATE to PERIOD #11:00 PM 11:00 PM NIGHT & WEEKEND RATE PERIOD to # 8:00 AM (M)

to but not including #

(M) Material formerly located on Sheet 9.5.

(M)

PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1 LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

PAGE: 9.2 RELEASE: 11 EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER 07, 1999

- 3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE
- 3.6 Rates and Charges
- 3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)
- c. Operator Handled Calls

Operator Station

Person-to-Person

- Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card
- Billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card or a Commercial Credit/Charge Card

Real Time Rated Operator Station/Person-to-Person

- Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card
- Billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card or a Commercial Credit/Charge Card

	D	AY	EV	VENING	NIGHT/W	EEKEND
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000	\$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000	\$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000	\$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000	\$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000	\$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000 \$0.5000

- 3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE
- 3.6 Rates and Charges

-

- 3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)
- c. Operator Handled Calls

Operator Station

Person-to-Person

- Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card
- Billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card or a Commercial Credit/Charge Card

Real Time Rated Operator Station/Person-to-Person

- Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card
- Billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card or a Commercial (M) Credit/Charge Card

(M)

	DAY			ENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND	
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
0-55	\$0.5000(1)	\$0.5000(I)	\$0.5000(I)	\$0.5000(I)	\$0.5000(I)	\$0.5000(I)
56-124	\$0.5000	\$0.5000	\$0.5000	\$0.5000	\$0.5000	\$0.5000
125-196	\$0.5000	\$0.5000	\$0.5000	\$0.5000	\$0.5000	\$0.5000
OVER-196	\$0.5000(İ)	\$0.5000(İ)	\$0.5000(I)	\$0.5000(1)	\$0.5000(I)	\$0.5000(I)

- 3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE
- 3.6 Rates and Charges
- 3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)
 - d. Operator Station

,

DAY			EV	ENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND	
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD ' L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500(I)

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF LONG DISTANCE SERVICE THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST, INC. PRICE LIST WASHINGTON

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

3.6 Rates and Charges

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)

d. Operator Station

	<u>D</u>	AY	EV	ENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND		
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	
0-55	\$0.1900(R)	\$0.1900(1)	\$0.1700(R)	\$0.1700(1)	\$0.1500(R)	\$0.1500(I)(C)	
56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.2400 \$0.2700 \$0.2800(R)	\$0.2400 \$0.2700 \$0.2800(I)	\$0.1900 \$0.2000 \$0.2300(R)	\$0.1900 \$0.2000 \$0.2300(I)	\$0.1600 \$0.1700 \$0.1900(R)	\$0.1600 \$0.1700 \$0.1900(I)(C)	

- 3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE
- 3.6 Rates and Charges
- 3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)
 - d. Operator Station

	I	DAY	EVEN	ING	<u>NIGHT/WEEKEND</u>	
	-	EACH	•••••	EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
0-10	\$0.2700	\$0.1000	\$0.2025	\$0.0750	\$0.1620	\$0.0600
11-22	\$0.2700	\$0.1370	\$0.2120	\$0.1206	\$0.1810	\$0.0998
23-55	\$0.3100	\$0.1470	\$0.2500	\$0.1375	\$0.2110	\$0.1118
56-124	\$0.3700	\$0.1665	\$0.2930	\$0.1514	\$0.2470	\$0.1238
125-196	\$0.4000	\$0.1766	\$0.3140	\$0.15 9 3	\$0.2650	\$0.1299
197-292	\$0.4100	\$0.2070	\$0.3230	\$0.1805	\$0.2710	\$0.1478
OVER-292	\$0.4200	\$0.2165	\$0.3320	\$0.1895	\$0.2770	\$0.1538





(Ď)



SHEET: 9.2

RELEASE: 7

PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1 LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

PAGE: 9.3 RELEASE: 12 EFFECTIVE: NOVEMBER 6, 2000

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

3.6 Rates and Charges
3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)

a. Dial Station - Y Rate Schedule - InterLATA

	DAY/PEAK		EVENING	/OFF-PEAK	NIGHT/WEEKEND		
RATE	INITIAL	EACH ADD'L	INITIAL	EACH ADD'L	INTTIAL	EACH ADD'L	
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	
0-55	\$0.3000	\$0.3000	\$0.2800	\$0.2800	\$0.1800	\$0.1800	(I)
56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.3000 \$0.3000 \$0.3000	\$0.3000 \$0.3000 \$0.3000	\$0.2800 \$0.2800 \$0.2800	\$0.2800 \$0.2800 \$0.2800	\$0.1800 \$0.1800 \$0.1800	\$0.1800 \$0.1800 \$0.1800	(1)

a(1). Dial Station - Y Rate Schedule - IntraLATA

(I)
(I)

a(2). Rate Periods - Y Rate Schedule's

	MON	TUE	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN
12:00 AM to *7:00 AM			ing/Off- te Peri				
7:00 AM to *7:00 PM		Day/Pe	ak Rate	Period		Night/V Rate I	
7:00 PM to *12:00 AM			ing/Off- te Perio				

PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1 LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

PAGE: 9.3 RELEASE: 11 EFFECTIVE: FEBRUARY 15, 2000

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

3.6 Rates and Charges
3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)

a. Dial Station - Y Rate Schedule - InterLATA

RATE MILEAGE	<u>DA</u> INITIAL MINUTE	AY/PEAK EACH ADD'L MINUTE	<u>EVENIN</u> INITIAL MINUTE	<u>G/OFF-PEAK</u> EACH ADD'L MINUTE	<u>NIGHT/W</u> INITIAL MINUTE	EEKEND EACH ADD'L MINUTE	
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.2500 \$0.2500 \$0.2500 \$0.2500(R)	\$0.2500 \$0.2500 \$0.2500 \$0.2500(R)	\$0.1900 \$0.1900 \$0.1900 \$0.1900 \$0.1900	\$0.1900 \$0.1900 \$0.1900 \$0.1900 \$0.1900	\$0.1400 \$0.1400 \$0.1400 \$0.1400(R)	\$0.1400 \$0.1400 \$0.1400 \$0.1400(R)	(I) (I)

a(1). Dial Station - Y Rate Schedule - IntraLata

	DA	DAY / PEAK		EVENING/OFF-PEAK		<u>EEKEND</u>
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.2000(I) \$0.2000 \$0.2000(R) \$0.2000(R)	\$0.2000(I) \$0.2000 \$0.2000(R) \$0.2000(R)	\$0.1200(I) \$0.1200 \$0.1200(R) \$0.1200(R)	\$0.1200(I) \$0.1200 \$0.1200(R) \$0.1200(R)	\$0.1000(I) \$0.1000(I) \$0.1000(R) \$0.1000(R)	\$0.1000(I) \$0.1000(I) \$0.1000(R) \$0.1000(R)

a(2). Rate Periods - Y Rate Schedule's

	MON	TUE	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN
12:00 AM to *7:00 AM			ing/Off- ite Peri				
7:00 AM to *7:00 PM		Day/Pe	ak Rate	Period		Night/V Rate I	Veekend Period
7:00 PM to *12:00 AM			ing/Off- te Peri				

PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1 LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

PAGE: 9.3 RELEASE: 10 EFFECTIVE: NOVEMBER 10, 1999

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

3.6 Rates and Charges

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)

a. Dial Station - Y Rate Schedule - InterLata

	DA	DAY / PEAK		<u>/OFF-PEAK</u>	NIGHT/WE	<u>EKEND</u>
		EACH		EACH	T 11 T 00 T 4 T	EACH
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE
0-55	\$0.2100	\$0.2100	\$0.1500	\$0.1500	\$0.0800	\$0.0800
56-124	\$0.2300	\$0.2300	\$0.1600	\$0.1600	\$0.1000	\$0.1000
125-196 OVER-196	\$0.2500 \$0.2600	\$0.2500 \$0.2600	\$0.1800 \$0.1900	\$0.1800 \$0.1900	\$0.1200 \$0.1500	\$0.1200 \$0.1500

a(1). Dial Station - Y Rate Schedule - IntraLata

	DA	DAY / PEAK		<u>/OFF-PEAK</u>	NIGHT/WE	EKEND
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
	+- +	+0 1000	** ***	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	40.0C00
0-55	\$0.1800	\$0.1800	\$0.1000	\$0.1000	\$0.0600	\$0.0600
56-124	\$0.2000	\$0.2000	\$0.1200	\$0.1200	\$0.0800	\$0.0800
125-196	\$0.2300	\$0.2300	\$0.1300	\$0.1300	\$0.1100	\$0.1100
OVER-196	\$0.2500	\$0.2500	\$0.1500	\$0.1500	\$0.1300	\$0.1300

a(2). Rate Periods - Y Rate Schedule's

	MON	TUE	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN
12:00 AM to *7:00 AM			ing/Off- ite Peri				
7:00 AM to *7:00 PM		Day/Pe	ak Rate	Period		Night/V Rate I	√eekend Period
7:00 PM to *12:00 AM			ing/Off- te Peri				

* To But Not Including

(M)

(M)

PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1 LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

PAGE: 9.3 RELEASE: 9 EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER 07, 1999

- 3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE
- 3.6 Rates and Charges
- 3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF	LONG DISTANCE SERVICE	
THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST,	INC. PRICE LIST	SHEET: 9.3
WASHINGTON	SCHEDULE 1	RELEASE: 8
	EFFECTIVE:	FEBRUARY 14, 1999

- 3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE
- 3.6 Rates and Charges
- 3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)

(K) (D)

> (K) (D)

(Ď)

(K) Material moved to Sheet 9.2.

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

3.6 Rates and Charges

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)

e(1). Person-to-Person - Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card

DAY			EV	ENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND	
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500(I)

e(2). Person-to-Person - Billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card or a Commercial Credit/Charge Card

DAY			EV	ENING	NIGHT/WI	NIGHT/WEEKEND	
		EACH		EACH		EACH	
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	
0-55	\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I)	
56-124	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	
125-196	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	
OVER-196	\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I)	

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OFLONG DISTANCE SERVICETHE PACIFIC NORTHWEST, INC.PRICE LISTSHEET: 9.3WASHINGTONSCHEDULE 1RELEASE: 6EFFECTIVE:JULY 15, 1997

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

3.6 Rates and Charges

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)

e(1). Person-to-Person - Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card

	DAY			<u>NING</u>	NIGHT/WEEKEND	
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
0-55	\$0.1900	\$0.1900	\$0.1700	\$0.1700	\$0.1500	\$0.1500
56-124	\$0.2400	\$0.2400	\$0.1900	\$0.1900	\$0.1600	\$0.1600
125-196	\$0.2700	\$0.2700	\$0.2000	\$0.2000	\$0.1700	\$0.1700
OVER-196	\$0.2800	\$0.2800	\$0.2300	\$0.2300	\$0.1900	\$0.1900

e(2). Person-to-Person - Billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card or a Commercial Credit/Charge Card

	DAY			EVENING		<u>NIGHT/WEEKEND</u>	
		EACH		EACH		EACH	
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	
0-55	\$0.1900	\$0.1900	\$0.1700	\$0.1700	\$0.1500	\$0.1500	
56-124	\$0.2400	\$0.2400	\$0.1900	\$0.1900	\$0.1600	\$0.1600	
125-196	\$0.2700	\$0.2700	\$0.2000	\$0.2000	\$0.1700	\$0.1700	
OVER-196	\$0.2800	\$0.2800	\$0.2300	\$0.2300	\$0.1900	\$0.1900	

THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST, INC.	PRICE LIST	SHEET: 9.3
WASHINGTON	SCHEDULE 1	RELEASE: 5
	EFFECTIVE:	MAY 17, 1996

3.6 Rates and Charges

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)

e(1). Person-to-Person - Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card

DAY			EV	EVENING		EEKEND
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.1900(R) \$0.2400 \$0.2700 \$0.2800(R)	\$0.1900(I) \$0.2400 \$0.2700 \$0.2800(I)	\$0.1700(R) \$0.1900 \$0.2000 \$0.2300(R)	\$0.1700(I) \$0.1900 \$0.2000 \$0.2300(I)	\$0.1500(R) \$0.1600 \$0.1700 \$0.1900(R)	\$0.1500(I)(C) \$0.1600 \$0.1700 \$0.1900(I)(C)

e(2). Person-to-Person - Billed to Other Than an AT&T CIID/891 Card

DAY			EV	ENING	NIGHT/WI	NIGHT/WEEKEND	
		EACH		EACH		EACH	
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.1900(R) \$0.2400 \$0.2700 \$0.2800(R)	\$0.1900(I) \$0.2400 \$0.2700 \$0.2800(I)	\$0.1700(R) \$0.1900 \$0.2000 \$0.2300(R)	\$0.1700(I) \$0.1900 \$0.2000 \$0.2300(I)	\$0.1500(R) \$0.1600 \$0.1700 \$0.1900(R)	\$0.1500(I)(C) \$0.1600 \$0.1700 \$0.1900(I)(C)	

LONG DISTANCE SERVICE PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

3.6 Rates and Charges

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)

e(1). Person-to-Person - Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card (1)

	<u>D</u>	AY	EVEN	ING	NIGHT/WEEKEND	
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE
0-10 11-22 23-55 56-124 125-196 197-292 OVER-292	\$0.2700 \$0.2700 \$0.3100 \$0.3700 \$0.4000 \$0.4100 \$0.4200	\$0.1000 \$0.1370 \$0.1470 \$0.1665 \$0.1766 \$0.2070 \$0.2165	\$0.2025 \$0.2120 \$0.2500 \$0.2930 \$0.3140 \$0.3230 \$0.3320	\$0.0750 \$0.1206 \$0.1375 \$0.1514 \$0.1593 \$0.1805 \$0.1895	\$0.1620 \$0.1810 \$0.2110 \$0.2470 \$0.2650 \$0.2710 \$0.2770	\$0.0600 \$0.0998 \$0.1118 \$0.1238 \$0.1299 \$0.1478 \$0.1538

e(2). Person-to-Person - Billed to Other Than an AT&T CIID/891 Card (1)

	D	DAY	EVEN	ING	NIGHT/WEEKEND	
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
0-10	\$0.2700	\$0.1000	\$0.2025	\$0.0750	\$0.1620	\$0.0600
11-22	\$0.2700	\$0.1370	\$0.2120	\$0.1206	\$0.1810	\$0.0998
23-55	\$0.3100	\$0.1470	\$0.2500	\$0.1375	\$0.2110	\$0.1118
56-124	\$0.3700	\$0.1665	\$0.2930	\$0.1514	\$0.2470	\$0.1238
125-196	\$0.4000	\$0.1766	\$0.3140	\$0.1593	\$0.2650	\$0.1299
197-292	\$0.4100	\$0.2070	\$0.3230	\$0.1805	\$0.2710	\$0.1478
OVER-292	\$0.4200	\$0.2165	\$0.3320	\$0.1895	\$0.2770	\$0.1538

(C)

(C)

Note 1: As a special promotional offering, an additional 25% discount off of the rates appearing on this price list page will apply to all qualifying Person-to-Person calls from March 1, 1994 through March 31, 1994. After this period, all Person-to-Person calls will be billed at the rates listed above.

PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1 LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

PAGE: 9.4 RELEASE: 9 EFFECTIVE: NOVEMBER 6, 2000

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

3.6 Rates and Charges

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)

a. Dial Station - Z Rate Schedule - InterLATA

	RATE INITIAL ADD MILEAGE MINUTE MINU		PEAK EVENING/OFF-PEAK		NIGHT/WEEKEND		
D 4 00 0	T.).T.(0)T. (T	EACH		EACH		EACH	
		ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE	
IIILEAGE	HINOIL	HINOIL	MINUIE	MINUIE	MINUIE	MINUIE	-
0-55	\$0.3000	\$0.3000	\$0.2800	\$0.2800	\$0.1800	\$0.1800	(I)
56 - 124	\$0.3000	\$0.3000	\$0.2800	\$0.2800	\$0.1800	\$0.1800	
125-196	\$0.3000	\$0.3000	\$0.2800	\$0.2800	\$0.1800	\$0.1800	
OVER-196	\$0.3000	\$0.3000	\$0.2800	\$0.2800	\$0.1800	\$0.1800	(I)

a.(1) Dial Station - Z Rate Schedule - IntraLATA

	DA	<u>Y / PEAK</u> EACH	EVENING	EVENING/OFF-PEAK EACH		NIGHT/WEEKEND	
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	EACH ADD'L	
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	
0-55	\$0.2500	\$0.2500	\$0.1650	\$0.1650	\$0.1400	\$0.1400	
56-124 125-196	\$0.2500 \$0.2500	\$0.2500 \$0.2500	\$0.1650 \$0.1650	\$0.1650 \$0.1650	\$0.1400 \$0.1400	\$0.1400 \$0.1400	
OVER-196	\$0.2500	\$0.2500	\$0.1650	\$0.1650	\$0.1400	\$0.1400	(N)

a(2). Rate Periods - Z Rate Schedule's

	MON	TUE	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN
12:00 AM to *7:00 AM			ing/Off. te Peri				
7:00 AM to *7:00 PM		Day/Pe	Night/V Rate H				
7:00 PM to *12:00 AM		Even: Ra					

* To But Not Including

(N)

PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1 LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

PAGE: 9.4 RELEASE: 8 EFFECTIVE: NOVEMBER 10, 1999

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

3.6 Rates and Charges

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)

a. Dial Station - Z Rate Schedule

	DAY/PEAK		EVENING	EVENING/OFF-PEAK		EKEND
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.2100 \$0.2600 \$0.2700 \$0.2800	\$0.2100 \$0.2600 \$0.2700 \$0.2800	\$0.1700 \$0.1800 \$0.1900 \$0.2000	\$0.1700 \$0.1800 \$0.1900 \$0.2000	\$0.1300 \$0.1500 \$0.1600 \$0.1800	\$0.1300 \$0.1500 \$0.1600 \$0.1800

a(2). Rate Periods - Z Rate Schedule's

	MON	TUE	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN
12:00 AM to *7:00 AM			ing/Off- te Peri				
7:00 AM to *7:00 PM		Day/Pea		√eekend Period			
7:00 PM to *12:00 AM		Ra	ing/Off- te Perio				

* To But Not Including

(M)

(M)

PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1 LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

PAGE: 9.4 RELEASE: 7 EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER 07, 1999

- 3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE
- 3.6 Rates and Charges
- 3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)

	COMMUNICATIONS OF LONG DISTANCE SERVICE ACIFIC NORTHWEST, INC. PRICE LIST SHEET: 9.4 NGTON SCHEDULE 1 RELEASE: 6 EFFECTIVE: FEBRUARY 14, 1999	
3.	AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE	(N)
3.6	Rates and Charges	
3.6.2	Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)	
		(K)
		(D)

(K) (D) | | | | (D)

(Ď)

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF	LONG DISTANCE SERVICE	
THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST, INC.	PRICE LIST	SHEET: 9.4
WASHINGTON	SCHEDULE 1	RELEASE: 5
	EFFECTIVE:	NOVEMBER 20, 1998

3.6 Rates and Charges

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd) f(1). Real Time Rated-Operator Station/Person-to-Person - Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card

DAY			NIGHT/WI	EEKEND
EACH		EACH		EACH
				ADD'L MINUTE
		1111011	1111011	
\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I)
				\$0.3500
\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500 [I)	\$0.3500 \$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500 \$0.3500(I)
	EACH ADD'L MINUTE \$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500	EACH ADD'L INITIAL MINUTE MINUTE \$0.3500(I) \$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500	EACH EACH ADD'L INITIAL ADD'L MINUTE MINUTE MINUTE \$0.3500(I) \$0.3500(I) \$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500	EACH EACH ADD'L INITIAL ADD'L INITIAL MINUTE MINUTE MINUTE MINUTE \$0.3500(I) \$0.3500(I) \$0.3500(I) \$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500

f(2). Real Time Rated-Operator Station/Person-to-Person - Billed to a Local Exchange Company Calling Card or a Commercial Credit/Charge Card

DAY			EV	ENING	NIGHT/WI	EEKEND
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500(I)	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500	\$0.3500(I) \$0.3500 \$0.3500 \$0.3500

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

3.6 Rates and Charges

- 3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)
 - f(1). Real Time Rated-Operator Station/Person-to-Person Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card

DAY			EVE	EVENING NIGHT/		
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
0-55 56-124 125-196	\$0.1900 \$0.2400 \$0.2700	\$0.1900 \$0.2400 \$0.2700	\$0.1700 \$0.1900 \$0.2000	\$0.1700 \$0.1900 \$0.2000	\$0.1500 \$0.1600 \$0.1700	\$0.1500 \$0.1600 \$0.1700
OVER-196	\$0.2800	\$0.2800	\$0.2300	\$0.2300	\$0.1900	\$0.1900

f(2). Real Time Rated-Operator Station/Person-to-Person - Billed to a (T) Local Exchange Company Calling Card or a Commercial Credit/Charge | Card (T)

DAY			EVE	ENING	NIGHT/WE	EKEND
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.1900 \$0.2400 \$0.2700 \$0.2800	\$0.1900 \$0.2400 \$0.2700 \$0.2800	\$0.1700 \$0.1900 \$0.2000 \$0.2300	\$0.1700 \$0.1900 \$0.2000 \$0.2300	\$0.1500 \$0.1600 \$0.1700 \$0.1900	\$0.1500 \$0.1600 \$0.1700 \$0.1900

LONG DISTANCE SERVICE PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1

SHEET: 9.4 RELEASE: 3 EFFECTIVE MAY 17, 1996

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

3.6 Rates and Charges

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)

f(1). Real Time Rated-Operator Station/Person-to-Person - Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card

DAY			EV	ENING	NIGHT/WI	EEKEND
D 4 00 1		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE
		THROTE	TITNOTE	TILNOIL	MINOTE	MINUIE
0-55	\$0.1900(R)	\$0.1900(I)	\$0.1700(R)	\$0.1700(I)	\$0.1500(R)	\$0.1500(I)(C)
56-124	\$0.2400	\$0.2400	\$0.1900	\$0.1900	\$0.1600	\$0.1600
125-196	\$0.2700	\$0.2700	\$0.2000	\$0.2000	\$0.1700	\$0.1700
OVER-196	\$0.2800(R)	\$0.2800(1)	\$0.2300(R)	\$0.2300(I)	\$0.1900(R)	\$0.1900(Í)(C)

f(2). Real Time Rated-Operator Station/Person-to-Person - Billed to Other Than an AT&T CIID/891 Card

DAY			EV	ENING	NIGHT/WI	<u>EEKEND</u>
RATE	INITIAL	EACH ADD'L	INITIAL	EACH ADD'L	INITIAL	EACH ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.1900(R) \$0.2400 \$0.2700 \$0.2800(R)	\$0.1900(I) \$0.2400 \$0.2700 \$0.2800(I)	\$0.1700(R) \$0.1900 \$0.2000 \$0.2300(R)	\$0.1700(I) \$0.1900 \$0.2000 \$0.2300(I)	\$0.1500(R) \$0.1600 \$0.1700 \$0.1900(R)	\$0.1500(I)(C) \$0.1600 \$0.1700 \$0.1900(I)(C)

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF LONG DISTANCE SERVICE THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST, INC. PRICE LIST WASHINGTON

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

3.6 Rates and Charges

- 3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)
 - f(1). Real Time Rated-Operator Station/Person-to-Person Billed to an AT&T CIID/891 Card

	DAY		EVEN	EVENING		EEKEND
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
0-10	\$0.2700	\$0.1000	\$0.2025	\$0.0750	\$0.1620	\$0.0600
11-22	\$0.2700	\$0.1370	\$0.2120	\$0.1206	\$0.1810	\$0.0998
23-55	\$0.3100	\$0.1470	\$0.2500	\$0.1375	\$0.2110	\$0.1118
56-124	\$0.3700	\$0.1665	\$0.2930	\$0.1514	\$0.2470	\$0.1238
125-196	\$0.4000	\$0.1766	\$0.3140	\$0.1593	\$0.2650	\$0.1299
197-292	\$0.4100	\$0.2070	\$0.3230	\$0.1805	\$0.2710	\$0.1478
OVER-292	\$0.4200	\$0.2165	\$0.3320	\$0.1895	\$0.2770	\$0.1538

f(2). Real Time Rated-Operator Station/Person-to-Person - Billed to Other Than an AT&T CIID/891 Card

	DAY		EVEN	EVENING		IEEKEND
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE
0-10	\$0.2700	\$0.1000	\$0.2025	\$0.0750	\$0.1620	\$0.0600
11-22	\$0.2700	\$0.1370	\$0.2120	\$0.1206	\$0.1810	\$0.0998
23-55	\$0.3100	\$0.1470	\$0.2500	\$0.1375	\$0.2110	\$0.1118
56-124	\$0.3700	\$0.1665	\$0.2930	\$0.1514	\$0.2470	\$0.1238
125-196	\$0.4000	\$0.1766	\$0.3140	\$0.1593	\$0.2650	\$0.1299
197-292	\$0.4100	\$0.2070	\$0.3230	\$0.1805	\$0.2710	\$0.1478
OVER-292	\$0.4200	\$0.2165	\$0.3320	\$0.1895	\$0.2770	\$0.1538



(K)

PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1 LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

PAGE: 9.5 RELEASE: 7 EFFECTIVE: NOVEMBER 6, 2000

(N)

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

3.6 Rates and Charges

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)

a. InterLATA Dial Station - Weekend Options Plan

Option A: Saturday Plan

Peak	Off-Peak	Saturday	Sunday	
<u>Rate Period</u>	<u>Rate Period</u>	<u>Rate Period</u>	<u>Rate Period</u>	
\$0.30	\$0.28	\$0.10	\$0.18	

Option B: Sunday Plan

Peak	Off-Peak	Saturday	Sunday	
<u>Rate Period</u>	<u>Rate Period</u>	<u>Rate Period</u>	<u>Rate Period</u>	
\$0.30	\$0.28	\$0.18	\$0.10	 (N)

PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1 LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

PAGE: 9.5 RELEASE: 6 EFFECTIVE: NOVEMBER 10, 1999

- 3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE
- 3.6 Rates and Charges

(K)

PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1 LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

PAGE: 9.5 RELEASE: 5 EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER 07, 1999

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

3.6 Rates and Charges

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)

g(1). Real Time Rated-Operator Station - Sent Paid-Coin Calls

	DA	Y	EVI	ENING	NIGHT/WE	EKEND
		EACH		EACH		EACH
	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
RATE	3 MINUTE	3 MINUTE	3 MINUTE	3 MINUTE	3 MINUTE	3 MINUTE
MILEAGE	PERIOD	PERIOD	PERIOD	PERIOD	PERIOD	PERIOD
<u> </u>						
0-55	\$1.35)	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35
56-124	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35
125-196	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35
OVER-196	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35

g(2). Real Time Rated-Person-to-Person - Sent Paid-Coin Calls

	DA	Y	EVI	ENING	NIGHT/WE	EKEND
		EACH		EACH		EACH
	INITIAL	ADD ' L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
RATE	3 MINUTE	3 MINUTE	3 MINUTE	3 MINUTE	3 MINUTE	3 MINUTE
MILEGE	PERIOD	PERIOD	PERIOD	PERIOD	PERIOD	PERIOD
0-55	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35
56-124	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35
125-196	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35
OVER-196	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35

h. Rate Periods

	MON	TUES	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN
8:00 AM to # 5:00 PM		DAY	RATE PEF	RIOD			
5:00 PM to #11:00 PM		EVENI	NG RATE P	PERIOD			EVE RATE PERIOD
11:00 PM to # 8:00 AM		N	IIGHT & WI	EEKEND RA	TE PERIO	D	

to but not including

3.6 Rates and Charges

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)

g(1). Real Time Rated-Operator Station - Sent Paid-Coin Calls

	DA	<u>Y</u>	EVE	ENING	NIGHT/WE	<u>EKEND</u>
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL 3 MINUTE	ADD'L 3 MINUTE	INITIAL 3 MINUTE	ADD'L 3 MINUTE	INITIAL 3 MINUTE	ADD'L
MILEAGE	PERIOD	PERIOD	PERIOD	PERIOD	PERIOD	3 MINUTE PERIOD
					un annene e ¹¹ ann - ¹¹¹	
0-55	\$1.35 (I)	\$1.35 (I)	\$1.35 (I)	\$1.35 (I)	\$1.35 (I)	\$1.35 (I)
56-124 125-196	\$1.35 \$1.35	\$1.35 \$1.35	\$1.35 \$1.35	\$1.35 \$1.35	\$1.35 \$1.35	\$1.35 \$1.35
OVER-196	\$1.35 (I)	\$1.35 (I)	\$1.35 (I)	\$1.35 (I)	\$1.35 (I)	\$1.35 (I)

g(2). Real Time Rated-Person-to-Person - Sent Paid-Coin Calls

	DA	<u>Y</u>	EVE	ENING	<u>NIGHT/WE</u>	<u>EKEND</u>
		EACH		EACH		EACH
	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
RATE	3 MINUTE MINUTE					
MILEGE	PERIOD	PERIOD	PERIOD	PERIOD	PERIOD	PERIOD
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$1.35 (I) \$1.35 \$1.35 \$1.35 (I)	\$1.35 (I) \$1.35 \$1.35 \$1.35 (I)	\$1.35 (I) \$1.35 \$1.35 \$1.35 (I)	\$1.35 (I) \$1.35 \$1.35 \$1.35 (I)	\$1.35 (I) \$1.35 \$1.35 \$1.35	\$1.35 (I) \$1.35 \$1.35 \$1.35 (I)

h. Rate Periods

	MON	TUES	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN
8:00 AM							
to		DAY	RATE PEF	IOD			
# 5:00 PM							
5:00 PM					EVE		
to		EVENI	NG RATE P	ERIOD			RATE
#11:00 PM							PERIOD
11:00 PM							
to		N	IGHT & WI	EEKEND RA	TE PERIO	D	
# 8:00 AM							
# to but not	: includi	ng					

to but not including

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF	LONG DISTANCE SERVICE	
THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST, IN	NC. PRICE LIST	SHEET: 9.5
WASHINGTON	SCHEDULE 1	RELEASE: 3
	EFFECTIVE:	MAY 17, 1996

3.6 Rates and Charges

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)

g(1). Real Time Rated-Operator Station - Sent Paid-Coin Calls

RATE MILEAGE	<u>D</u> INITIAL 3 MINUTE PERIOD	AY EACH ADD'L 3 MINUTE PERIOD	<u>EV</u> INITIAL 3 MINUTE PERIOD	ENING EACH ADD'L 3 MINUTE PERIOD	<u>NIGHT/W</u> INITIAL 3 MINUTE PERIOD	EEKEND EACH ADD'L 3 MINUTE PERIOD
0-55	\$0.5700(R)	\$0.5700(I)	\$0.5100(R)	\$0.5100(I)	\$0.4500(R)	\$0.4500(I)(C)
56-124	\$0.7200	\$0.7200	\$0.5700	\$0.5700	\$0.4800	\$0.4800
125-196	\$0.8100	\$0.8100	\$0.6000	\$0.6000	\$0.5100	\$0.5100
OVER-196	\$0.8400(R)	\$0.8400(I)	\$0.6900(R)	\$0.6900(I)	\$0.5700(R)	\$0.5700(I)(C)

g(2). Real Time Rated-Person-to-Person - Sent Paid-Coin Calls

	DA	AY	EV	ENING	NIGHT/W	EEKEND
		EACH		EACH		EACH
RATE	INITIAL 3 MINUTE	ADD'L 3 MINUTE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L
MILEGE	PERIOD	PERIOD	3 MINUTE PERIOD	3 MINUTE PERIOD	3 MINUTE PERIOD	3 MINUTE PERIOD
0-55	\$0.5700(I)	\$0.5700(I)	\$0.5100(I)	\$0.5100(I)	\$0.4500(I)	\$0.4500(I)(C)
56-124	\$0.7200(I)	\$0.7200	\$0.5700(R)	\$0.5700	\$0.4800(R)	\$0.4800
125-196	\$0.8100(R)	\$0.8100	\$0.6000	\$0.6000	\$0.5100	\$0.5100
OVER-196	\$0.8400(I)	\$0.8400(I)	\$0.6900(R)	\$0.6900(1)	\$0.5700(R)	\$0.5700(I)(C)

h. Rate Periods

	MON	TUES	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN
8:00 AM to # 5:00 PM		DAY	RATE PER	RIOD			
5:00 PM to #11:00 PM		EVENII	NG RATE I	PERIOD			EVE RATE PERIOD
11:00 PM to # 8:00 AM		N	IGHT & W	EEKEND RA	TE PERIO	D	
# to but not	: includi	ng					

3.6 Rates and Charges

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates (Cont'd)

g(1). Real Time Rated-Operator Station - Sent Paid-Coin Calls

	DAY		EVENING		NIGHT/WEEKEND		
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL 3 MINUTE PERIOD	EACH ADD'L 3 MINUTE PERIOD	INITIAL 3 MINUTE PERIOD	EACH ADD'L 3 MINUTE PERIOD	INITIAL 3 MINUTE PERIOD	EACH ADD'L 3 MINUTE PERIOD	(C)
0-10	\$0.4700	\$0.3000	\$0.3600	\$0.2300	\$0.2900	\$0.1800	-
11-22	\$0.5500	\$0.4100	\$0.4600	\$0.3600	\$0.3900	\$0.3000	
23-55	\$0.6100	\$0.4400	\$0.5300	\$0.4100	\$0.4400	\$0.3400	
56-124	\$0.7100	\$0.5000	\$0.6000	\$0.4500	\$0.5000	\$0.3700	
125-196	\$0.7600	\$0.5300	\$0.6400	\$0.4800	\$0.5300	\$0.3900	
197-292	\$0.8300	\$0.6200	\$0.6900	\$0.5400	\$0.5700	\$0.4400	
OVER-292	\$0.8600	\$0.6500	\$0.7200	\$0.5700	\$0.5900	\$0.4600	(C)

g(2). Real Time Rated-Person-to-Person - Sent Paid-Coin Calls

	DAY		EVENING		NIGHT/WEEKEND		
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL 3 MINUTE PERIOD	EACH ADD'L 3 MINUTE PERIOD	INITIAL 3 MINUTE PERIOD	EACH ADD'L 3 MINUTE PERIOD	INITIAL 3 MINUTE PERIOD	EACH ADD'L 3 MINUTE PERIOD	(C)
0-10	\$0.4700	\$0.3000	\$0.3600	\$0.2300	\$0.2900	\$0.1800	-
11-22	\$0.5500	\$0.4100	\$0.4600	\$0.3600	\$0.3900	\$0.3000	
23-55	\$0.6100	\$0.4400	\$0.5300	\$0.4100	\$0.4400	\$0.3400	
56-124	\$0.7100	\$0.5000	\$0.6000	\$0.4500	\$0.5000	\$0.3700	
125-196	\$0.7600	\$0.5300	\$0.6400	\$0.4800	\$0.5300	\$0.3900	
197-292	\$0.8300	\$0.6200	\$0.6900	\$0.5400	\$0.5700	\$0.4400	
OVER-292	\$0.8600	\$0.6500	\$0.7200	\$0.5700	\$0.5900	\$0.4600	(C)

h. Rate Periods

	MON	TUES	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN
8:00 AM							
to		DAY					
# 5:00 PM							
5:00 PM							EVE
to		EVENI			RATE		
#11:00 PM							PERIOD
11:00 PM							
to		N	IGHT & WI	EEKEND RA	ATE PERIC	D	
# 8:00 AM							

to but not including

PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1 LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

PAGE: 9.6 RELEASE: 4 EFFECTIVE: NOVEMBER 10, 1999

- 3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE
- 3.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates

(K)

PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1 LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

PAGE: 9.6 RELEASE: 3 EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER 07, 1999

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

3.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates

a. Dial Station - Y Rate Schedule - InterLata

	DA	DAY / PEAK		<u>EVENING/OFF-PEAK</u>		NIGHT/WEEKEND	
DAME	* XI 7 (11 7 A 7	EACH	T 3 7 7 7 7 4 7	EACH		EACH	
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	ADD'L MINUTE	
	1111011		IIINOIL	HINOIL	MINOIL	FIINUIE	
0-55	\$0.2100	\$0.2100	\$0.1500	\$0.1500	\$0.0800	\$0.0800	
56-124	\$0.2300	\$0.2300	\$0.1600	\$0.1600	\$0.1000	\$0.1000	
125-196	\$0.2500	\$0.2500	\$0.1800	\$0.1800	\$0.1200	\$0.1200	
OVER-196	\$0.2600	\$0.2600	\$0.1900	\$0.1900	\$0.1500	\$0.1500	

a(1). Dial Station - Y Rate Schedule - IntraLata

	DA	DAY/PEAK		EVENING/OFF-PEAK		EKEND
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE
0-55 56-124 125-196	\$0.1800 \$0.2000 \$0.2300	\$0.1800 \$0.2000 \$0.2300	\$0.1000 \$0.1200 \$0.1300	\$0.1000 \$0.1200 \$0.1300	\$0.0600 \$0.0800 \$0.1100	\$0.0600 \$0.0800 \$0.1100
OVER-196	\$0.2500	\$0.2500	\$0.1500	\$0.1500	\$0.1300	\$0.1300

a(2). Rate Periods - Y Rate Schedule's

	MON	TUE	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN
12:00 AM to *7:00 AM		Even: Ra					
7:00 AM to *7:00 PM		Day/Pea	Night/V Rate I	Veekend Period			
7:00 PM to *12:00 AM		Eveni Ra					

* To But Not Including

3.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates

a. Dial Station - Y Rate Schedule - InterLata

	DAY/PEAK		<u>EVENING</u>	EVENING/OFF-PEAK		NIGHT/WEEKEND	
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.2100 \$0.2300 \$0.2500 \$0.2600	\$0.2100 \$0.2300 \$0.2500 \$0.2600	\$0.1500 \$0.1600 \$0.1800 \$0.1900	\$0.1500 \$0.1600 \$0.1800 \$0.1900	\$0.0800 \$0.1000 \$0.1200 \$0.1500	\$0.0800 \$0.1000 \$0.1200 \$0.1500	(C) (C)

a(1). Dial Station - Y Rate Schedule - IntraLata

	DA	DAY/PEAK		/OFF-PEAK	NIGHT/WEEKEND		
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	(N)
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.1800 \$0.2000 \$0.2300 \$0.2500	\$0.1800 \$0.2000 \$0.2300 \$0.2500	\$0.1000 \$0.1200 \$0.1300 \$0.1500	\$0.1000 \$0.1200 \$0.1300 \$0.1500	\$0.0600 \$0.0800 \$0.1100 \$0.1300	\$0.0600 \$0.0800 \$0.1100 \$0.1300	

a(2). Rate Periods - Y Rate Schedule's

	MON	TUE	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN
12:00 AM to *7:00 AM		Even Ra					
7:00 AM to *7:00 PM	Day/Peak Rate Period						Weekend Period
7:00 PM to *12:00 AM		Even: Ra					

* To But Not Including

(T)

•1

(N)

(N)

(N)

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF LONG DISTANCE SERVICE	
THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST, INC.PRICE LISTSHEETWASHINGTONSCHEDULE 1RELEASEFFECTIVE:AUGUST 30,	E: 1

3.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates

a. Dial Station - Y Rate Schedule

RATE MILEAGE	<u>DA</u> INITIAL MINUTE	<u>Y</u> EACH ADD'L MINUTE	<u>EVI</u> INITIAL MINUTE	ENING EACH ADD'L MINUTE	<u>NIGHT/WE</u> INITIAL MINUTE	EKEND EACH ADD'L MINUTE
0-55	\$0.2100	\$0.2100	\$0.1700	\$0.1700	\$0.1300	\$0.1300
56-124	\$0.2600	\$0.2600	\$0.1800	\$0.1800	\$0.1500	\$0.1500
125-196	\$0.2700	\$0.2700	\$0.1900	\$0.1900	\$0.1600	\$0.1600
OVER-196	\$0.2800	\$0.2800	\$0.2000	\$0.2000	\$0.1800	\$0.1800

PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1 LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

PAGE: 9.7 RELEASE: 4 EFFECTIVE: NOVEMBER 10, 1999

- 3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE
- 3.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates

(K)

PRICE LIST SCHEDULE 1 LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

PAGE: 9.7 RELEASE: 3 EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER 07, 1999

- 3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE
- 3.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
- 3.6.2 Schedule of Rates
- a. Dial Station Z Rate Schedule

	DA	<u>DAY / PEAK</u>		EVENING/OFF-PEAK		NIGHT/WEEKEND	
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.2100 \$0.2600 \$0.2700 \$0.2800	\$0.2100 \$0.2600 \$0.2700 \$0.2800	\$0.1700 \$0.1800 \$0.1900 \$0.2000	\$0.1700 \$0.1800 \$0.1900 \$0.2000	\$0.1300 \$0.1500 \$0.1600 \$0.1800	\$0.1300 \$0.1500 \$0.1600 \$0.1800	

a(2). Rate Periods - Z Rate Schedule's

	MON	TUE	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN
12:00 AM to *7:00 AM		Even Ra					
7:00 AM to *7:00 PM	Day/Peak Rate Period					Night/W Rate D	Neekend Period
7:00 PM to *12:00 AM		Even Ra					

* To But Not Including

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OFLONG DISTANCE SERVICETHE PACIFIC NORTHWEST, INC.PRICE LISTSHEET: 9.7WASHINGTONSCHEDULE 1RELEASE: 2EFFECTIVE: APRIL 06, 1998

3. AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

3.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates

a. Dial Station - Z Rate Schedule

	DA	DAY/PEAK		EVENING/OFF-PEAK		NIGHT/WEEKEND	
		EACH		EACH		EACH	
RATE	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	INITIAL	ADD'L	
MILEAGE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	MINUTE	
	** ****						
0-55	\$0.2100	\$0.2100	\$0.1700	\$0.1700	\$0.1300	\$0.1300	
56-124	\$0.2600	\$0.2600	\$0.1800	\$0.1800	\$0.1500	\$0.1500	
125-196	\$0.2700	\$0.2700	\$0.1900	\$0.1900	\$0.1600	\$0.1600	
OVER-196	\$0.2800	\$0.2800	\$0.2000	\$0.2000	\$0.1800	\$0.1800	

a(2). Rate Periods - Z Rate Schedule's

	MON	TUE	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN
12:00 AM to *7:00 AM		Even Ra					
7:00 AM to *7:00 PM	Day/Peak Rate Period					Night/N Rate 1	Weekend Period
7:00 PM to *12:00 AM			ing/Off- ite Perio				

* To But Not Including

(N)

(N)

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF	LONG DISTANCE SERVICE	
THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST, I	NC. PRICE LIST	SHEET: 9.7
WASHINGTON	SCHEDULE 1	RELEASE: 1
	EFFECTIVE:	AUGUST 30, 1997

3.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

3.6.2 Schedule of Rates

a. Dial Station - Z Rate Schedule

DAY			EVE	ENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND	
RATE MILEAGE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE	INITIAL MINUTE	EACH ADD'L MINUTE
0-55 56-124 125-196 OVER-196	\$0.2100 \$0.2600 \$0.2700 \$0.2800	\$0.2100 \$0.2600 \$0.2700 \$0.2800	\$0.1700 \$0.1800 \$0.1900 \$0.2000	\$0.1700 \$0.1800 \$0.1900 \$0.2000	\$0.1300 \$0.1500 \$0.1600 \$0.1800	\$0.1300 \$0.1500 \$0.1600 \$0.1800